

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: AJK PROPERTIES LEEDS LIMITED

Company Number: 09955223

XC53K91T

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 06/06/2023

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 26/05/2023

Charge code: **0995 5223 0007**

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: ALL THAT FREEHOLD LAND AND BUILDINGS KNOWN AS 8 CARBERRY

TERRACE, LEEDS, LS6 1QH AND REGISTERED AT HM LAND REGISTRY

UNDER TITLE NUMBER YWE73374

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: RONALD FLETCHER BAKER LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9955223

Charge code: 0995 5223 0007

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 26th May 2023 and created by AJK PROPERTIES LEEDS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 6th June 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 9th June 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date	26	May 2	<u>'023 </u>	Advance:	£156	056.00	(Receipt of which is ac	knowledged)	
The Borrower;		AJK	PROPER	thes u	<u> </u>	UMITEO	en de la companya de La companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la		
The Bank:		OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.							
The f	roperty:	8 CAR	Beery.	TERRAG	E, Lt	os, us6	IQH		
Land	Registry Tit	le Number:	YWE7	3374	Manada San Say	ii. 1817 - 1884 (1815) BOLISONIO SII SOOTOO S			
	This Mortgaç o the Borrov		as the OneSa	ivings Bank	pic Mortga	ge Conditions o	lated March 2015, a cop	y of which has been supplied	
		e Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank the Borrower:							
â	i) charges	the Property	he Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;						
ě) assians	absolutely to	the Bank the	Bank the benefit of all:					
	(ii) rigit	hts and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;							
	(ii) rigit	nts and clair		Mower from	oratan	•	•	fessional advisors, suppliers	
				,		v or at any time	relating to any of the Pro	operty.	
3. 7	his Mortoac	e secures fu	rther advance	s but does n	ot oblige ti	ve Bank to make	them.	•	
(V	estriction in vithout a wr XneSavings	the following litten consen Bank plc refe	form: "No dis	position of the propriets charges reg	he register or for the l ister."	ed estate by the time being of t	proprietor of the registe	red title to the Property of a pred estate is to be registered / S / 23 in favour of	
9300009800	ownerski compression	Maria Maria		Chicago Anna Senting Control	Renignostration (re to be separately with	essed)	
Signa	ture(s):					Witness signal	ure, name (in BLOCK C	APITALS), and address:	
		-							
	en e				and common management of the common management		Allulation of expression of the state of the		
Sententenens		6/46	664 0-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		ariiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	Control Communication		SON STATES AND STATES	
				•		A STANDARD OF THE STANDARD OF	•		
HOUNTHOUSEN		oliv visitati – samisi krajemeninga pje i mining V vediklakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovijakovij	PRINCE SERVICE			parameter specific	engenige Setumber digest Assessment Comprising Prince	en e	
						.		gar e como	

WHERE THE EORROWER IS A COMPANY			
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the			
Signature of Director.	Witness signature, name (In BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
processing the second s	64 HIGH ASH CRESSENT		
	W17 8RJ		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
ADAM KRISTALL	JAMES CALOG		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
	despirate the state of the stat		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
Signature of Director.	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
	28 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

